

**STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE SERVICES
450 COLUMBUS BLVD. HARTFORD, CT 06103-1837
SCOTT D. JACKSON, COMMISSIONER**

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE SALES FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2019
AND SEPTEMBER 2018 INDICATED BY REVENUES OF OCTOBER 2019 OCTOBER 2018

| TYPE OF BEVERAGE | Tax Rate- Effective | | Sep-19 QUANTITY | Sep-18 QUANTITY | Sep-19 TAX | Sep-18 TAX | % INCREASE/ DECREASE TAX |
|---|---------------------|--------------------|------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------|
| MALT BEVERAGES | \$7.20 | (per barrel) | 14,184.00 (barrels) | 15,311.00 | \$102,124.80 | \$110,239.20 | -7.36% |
| MALT BEVERAGES | \$0.24 | (per gallon) | 3,739,479.00 (gallons) | 3,783,395.00 | \$897,474.96 | \$908,014.80 | -1.16% |
| TOTAL TAX - MALT BEVERAGES | | | | | \$999,599.76 | \$1,018,254.00 | -1.83% |
| WINES UNDER 21% ALCOHOL | | | | | | | |
| LARGE WINERIES | \$0.72 | (per gallon) | 865,667.00 (gallons) | 937,839.00 | \$623,280.24 | \$675,244.08 | -7.70% |
| SMALL WINERIES | \$0.18 | (per gallon) | 41,427.00 (gallons) | 34,660.00 | \$7,456.86 | \$6,238.80 | 19.52% |
| WINES OVER 21% ALCOHOL & SPARKLING WINES | | | | | | | |
| | \$1.80 | (per gallon) | 40,985.00 (gallons) | 41,930.00 | \$73,773.00 | \$75,474.00 | -2.25% |
| TOTAL TAX - WINES | | | | | \$704,510.10 | \$756,956.88 | -6.93% |
| DISTILLED LIQUOR | | | | | | | |
| | \$5.40 | (per gallon) | 619,964.00 (gallons) | 530,405.00 | \$3,347,805.60 | \$2,864,187.00 | 16.89% |
| LIQUOR COOLER | \$2.46 | (per gallon) | 13,365.00 (gallons) | 5,253.00 | \$32,877.90 | \$12,922.38 | 154.43% |
| ALCOHOL | \$5.40 | (per proof gallon) | 5,819.00 (gallons) | 5,708.00 | \$31,422.60 | \$30,823.20 | 1.94% |
| TOTAL TAX - DISTILLED SPIRITS | | | | | \$3,412,106.10 | \$2,907,932.58 | 17.34% |
| TOTAL - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES TAX | | | | | \$5,116,215.96 | \$4,683,143.46 | 9.25% |

REVENUE COLLECTION SUMMARY

| | | |
|---|------------------------|----------------------------|
| Revenue for period July 1, 2019 - October 31, 2019: | \$16,318,275.50 | |
| Revenue for period July 1, 2018 - October 31, 2018: | \$15,406,721.95 | |
| Increase or decrease in revenue for current Fiscal Year | \$911,553.55 | 5.92% of increase/decrease |

Due to electronic funds transfer procedures and filing dates for tax returns, the cumulative revenue figures may not include all monies due for the current tax period; it may include some monies due for the prior tax period (s) of the previous fiscal year.